#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/26/2008

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bostwick Laboratories, Inc.		09/26/2008	CORPORATION: NEVADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bostwick Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	4355 Innslake Drive	
City:	Glen Allen	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23060	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3120611	B FOR ABSOLUTE CONFIDENCE
Registration Number:	3129382	TRIVYSION
Registration Number:	3134380	MICROVYSION
Registration Number:	3180365	GASTROCOR
Registration Number:	3180366	GYNECOR
Registration Number:	3180367	UROMAX24
Registration Number:	3428460	DERMATOCOR
Registration Number:	2765291	FOR ABSOLUTE CONFIDENCE
Registration Number:	3317042	GYN FOR ABSOLUTE CONFIDENCE
Registration Number:	3610422	HEMATOCOR
Registration Number:	3293424	NEPHROCOR
Registration Number:	3459205	OPTIMIZE YOUR RESULTS
Registration Number:	3324311	PCA3PLUS
		TDADEMADIA

REEL: 004734 FRAME: 0707

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3459206	QC SCIENCES
Registration Number:	3301361	RENALVYSION
Registration Number:	3429684	RESOLVE
Registration Number:	3290966	THE NEXT GENERATION MOLECULAR TEST FOR PROSTATE CANCER
Registration Number:	3429683	TRUTEST
Registration Number:	3229251	UROPREDICT
Registration Number:	3414584	WEBDOX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (443)263-4108 Phone: 410-347-7380

Email: trademarks@ober.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jonathan M. Holda, Esq.

Address Line 1: 100 Light Street

Address Line 2: Ober, Kaler, Grimes & Shriver, A P.C.
Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	024446.074179 DKP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan M. Holda
Signature:	/Jonathan M. Holda/
Date:	03/09/2012

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Bostwick Merger Assignment#page1.tif

source=Bostwick Merger Assignment#page2.tif

source=Bostwick Merger Assignment#page3.tif

source=Bostwick Merger Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004734 FRAME: 0708



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"BOSTWICK LABORATORIES, INC.", A NEVADA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BOSTWICK MERGER SUB, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"BOSTWICK LABORATORIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D.
2008, AT 1:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4603360 8100M

080990970

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varuet Smith Hendson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6879052

DATE: 09-26-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 004734 FRAME: 0709

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:37 PM 09/26/2008 FILED 01:29 PM 09/26/2008 SRV 080990970 - 4603360 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING BOSTWICK LABORATORIES, INC. (Parent Corporation) WITH AND INTO BOSTWICK MERGER SUB, INC. (Subsidiary Corporation)

Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, Bostwick Laboratories, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada ("Parent"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That Parent was incorporated on December 18, 2003 pursuant to the Nevada Revised Statutes.

SECOND: That Parent owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of the capital stock of Bostwick Merger Sub, Inc., a corporation incorporated on September 23, 2008 pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law ("Subsidiary").

THIRD: That Parent, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted on September 25, 2008, determined to merge itself with and into Subsidiary:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board authorizes the merger of the Corporation with and into Subsidiary and approves and adopts the Merger Agreement, in substantially the form presented to the Board, together with such changes, additions and deletions to the Merger Agreement as the authorized officer or officers of the Corporation, in their sole discretion, shall approve, which approval shall be conclusively evidenced by the signature of any such authorized officer thereon;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that, pursuant to the Merger Agreement, each issued and outstanding share of common stock of the Corporation shall be exchanged for one share of common stock of Subsidiary and each option to purchase shares of common stock of the Corporation shall be exchanged for an option to purchase such number of shares of common stock of Subsidiary;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the name of Subsidiary following the merger shall be Bostwick Laboratories, Inc.;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board hereby directs that the Corporation submit the Merger Agreement to the stockholders of the Corporation for their approval and adoption and hereby recommends that the stockholders of the Corporation approve and adopt the Merger Agreement;

TRADEMARK REEL: 004734 FRAME: 0710

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the appropriate officers of the Corporation are authorized and directed to do and perform or cause to be done and performed, all such acts, deeds and things, to pay or cause to be paid, all fees, costs and expenses, and to make, execute and deliver or cause to be made, executed and delivered, all such agreements, undertakings, documents, instruments and certificates in the name and on behalf of the Corporation or otherwise as any such authorized officer deems necessary or desirable in order to effectuate or carry out fully and expeditiously the purpose and intent of each and all of the foregoing resolutions; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the authority given in these resolutions is retroactive and any and all acts authorized herein performed before the passage of these resolutions are ratified and affirmed.

FOURTH: That the proposed merger has been adopted, approved, certified, executed and acknowledged by Parent in accordance with the laws under which it is organized.

FIFTH: This Certificate of Ownership and Merger and the merger contemplated hereby will be effective when filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

(Signature on Following Page)

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bostwick Laboratories, Inc. has caused this Cortificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer this day of September 2008.

BOSTWICK LABORATORIES, INC.

Name: Gary Levine Title: Chief Financial Officer

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004734 FRAME: 0712**